

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 2891-2905/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP
No.10319/2006,CWP No.12304/2006CWP No.13265/2006CWP No.13266/2006CWP
No.15949/2006CWP No.17766/2006CWP No.17795/2006CWP No.19208/2006CWP
No.20229/2006CWP No.13309/2007CWP No.13924/2007CWP No.15215/2007CWP
No.9928/2008CWP No.16834/2008CWP No.833/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HORIZON RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Both parties are directed to maintain status
quo prevailing as on date.
Tag with SLP(C)No.21354 of 2011 etc.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master