

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 165220/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
 No(s). 24995-24996/2014

SANJIV GAUR AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No. 165220 of 2018 inSLP(C) Nos. 24995-96 of 2014 is to
 be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

Date : 25-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
 Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

This is application for deletion of respondent No.20.

**Application for deletion of respondent No.20 is allowed
at the risk of the petitioner.**

Cause title be amended accordingly.

**(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**